Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Nathan Hale Elementary School Linked Annex
Contract Number: 1546

General Contractor: Walsh Construction Il

Payment Application: #7

Amount Paid: $1,788.697.82

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 1/10/14

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #Hale



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER
DATE: 10/30/2013
PRCJECT: NATHAN HALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL LINKED ANNEX
Monthly Estimate MNo.: 7
For the Period: 10/1/2013 to 10/31/2013
Contract No.: C1546

To: PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

at

1. Obligations in the amaunts staled herein have been incurred by the Commission and
that each item thereof is a proper charge against the Construclion Accounl and has
not been paid; and

2, No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all
amounts previously pald upcn such contracl, exceed 90% of currenl estimates
approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregale amount of payments withheld
equals 5% of the Conlract Price (said retained funds being payable as sel forth in said

Resoluticn).
THE CONTRACTOR: WALSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY [l
FOR: NATHAN HALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL LINKED ANNEX
Is now entitled to the sum of: $1,788,697.82

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE
ADDITIONS

DEDUCTIONS

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE

$
1

$_ (57.245.36)

$

5

11,487,000.00

57,245.36

11,487,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED

TOTAL RETENTION
a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,
b) Liens and Other Withholding
¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment)

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID

AMOUNT DU% THIS PAYM#NT
- — —

Name
Architect of Record D

.02

$
$

$ 6,903,835.19

$ 690,432.46
$ 690,432.46

$ 6,213,402.73

$ 4,424,704.91

$ 1,788,697.82

File Name: PA_WCI_HG_Pay Application#7 October 2013_20131030

File Code: 05640 02.07.13



EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

PROJECT NAME: NMATHAN HALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOGL UNKED ANNEX CONTRACTOR: WALSH CONSTRUCTION DATE:  E0/30/2013
PBC PROJECT #: 05640 929 W ADAMS STREET
JOB LOCATION: 6140 5. MELVINA AVE CHICAGO, IL 60607
CHICAGD, IL 60638
OWNER: PUBLIC BULDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT #: T PERIOD FROM: 10/1/13 -10/31/13

STATE OF [LLINOQIS )
155
COUNTY OF COCK }

The affiant, lefirey Pezza ,being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Authorized Agent of Walsh Construction Company I},LLC, an [liinois corporation, and duly
authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corperation and for him/herself individually; that he/she is well acgquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporationis the
Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No C1546 dated the 5 th day of March, 2013, for the General Construction on the following
project:

Nathan Hale Elementary Scheol Linked Annex
€140 5. Melvina Avenue
Chicago, 1L 60638

« that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of
51,788,657.82 (One Million, Seven Hundred Eighty Eight Thousand, $ix Hundred Ninety Seven and 82/300)

under the terms of said Contract;

sthat the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and ali claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever and in full
compliance with the Contract Documents and the requirements of said Owner under them;

+ that for the purposes of said Contract, the following persens have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and have dene
labor on said improvement;

+ that the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively;

» that this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials,
equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or ¢h account of said work, as stated:




EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

4}

NAME ANC ADDRESS

TOTAL CGNTRACT
{INCLUDE €.0."5)

e
TOTALW!

COMPLETE PREVIOUS|
PAYAPP

THIS PAYAPF

TOTATWONR )
COMPLETE YO
DATE

[TESS RETERTICN
(INCLUDE
CURRENT}

LESS NET
PREVIQUSLY PAID

NEY QUE THIS
PERIOD

BALANCE TO RECOME
DUE

JRir Flow Architeciural, Inc.
7330 North Teutania Ave,
Milwaukee, Wi 53209

Expansion olnl Assemblies, Visuzi
Clsplay Unlts, Projection Seceens

$20,360.00;

$0.00

$0.00]

$0.00

50,00

$0.00)

$0.00

$20,360.00

Anagnos Door Company, Ine.
7600 South Archer Road
ustlee, 1L 60458

Overhead CoiBng Doors

$7,700.00

S0.00

$0.00!

$0.00]

$0.00

$0.00}

$0.001

§7,700.00]

Anget Ahatentent, LLG
245 W, 105th Streel
Glenwood, iL 50425

Selective Demolilion/Abatemant

$15,000.00

$15,000.00|

$0.00

$15,000.00]

$1,500.00

$13,500.00]

$0.001

$1,500.001

Airchiteclural Cast Stone
2775 Nertan Creek: Drive
West Chicago, 1L 60135

Precast Stairs

§272,000.00

$0.00]

$0.00|

$0.00]

$0.00]

$0.00

$0.00

$22,000.00}

Artlow Systems
170 5. Gary Avenue
[Cargk Stream, 1L 63188

Reslnous Flooring

$47,000.00|

$0.00;

$0.00]

$0.00)

$0.00}

$0.00

$0.00

542,000,004

Ateium, lne.
17113 Qavey Read
Lemont, iL 60435

Landscaping

$177,000.00]

$0.060)

$0.00)

$0.00]

$0.00

$0.00|

$0.60}

$177,000.00]

Bevarly Asphalt Paving Go.
1514 W. Pershing Road
Chicago, It 60609

Hot Mix Asphalt Paving

$15,40000

$0.00]

$0.00]

$0.00

50,00

$0.00]

$0.00

$15,400.004

BOFG Waterproofing
14300 3. Kilpatelck
[Midlothian, LGOA45

Waterprooling/Alr & Vapot Barrier

$60,000.00]

$34,200.00

$25,000.00]

$5%,200,001

§5.920.00

$30,780.00|

$22,500.00]

§6,720.00;

C.A.D. Contract Glazlng, Inc.
400 Mercanlite Court
Whealing, 1L 60050

Glazing and Curtainwall

$440,600.00|

$0.00

$308,000.00

$308,000.00,

$30,800.00

$0.00]

$277,200.00

$162,800.001

Catrolt Seating
2105 Luat Avenue
El% Grove Village, IL 60007

Interlor Architectural Woodwork

$106,400.00;

$0.00]

$0.00]

$0.00

$0.00]

$0.00)]

$0.00]

$106,400.00]

Commercid! Spedialties, nc.
2255 Lois Drive, \Unit K3
olling Meadows, I 50008

Tolfet Compariments, Teitel
Accessaries/Fire Extingulshers

$24,500.00

$0.00/

$0.00

5000

$0.00)

$0.00

5000

$24,500.60]

[DaGraf Concrote
300 Alderman Avenue
[Whegling, 1L 600050

Cast-ln-Place Concrate, Concrete
Eaving

$506,000.00

$421,200.60

$5,400.00

$426,600.00]

$42,660.00|

$379,080.00/

$4,860.00]

§122,060.00]

Evans Electele
4202 Warren Avenue
Hillside, IL GO162

Eleciical Workflow Volage

$1,132,000.00F

$105,590.00)

5259,061.43

$564.651.43

$56,465.18

$275,031.00]

$233,155.25

$624,813.75]

FE Maosan, Inc.
2165 Shermer Road
Horthbrogk, I 60862

Fire Protection

$127,000.00]

$24,175.00)

$29,423.00)

$103,800.6¢H

$10.360.00|

$66,257.50|

$26,482.50

$33,760.00]

Five SLar Decarating, lne.
930 5, Stiles Diive
Addisen, L 6010%

Palming

§75,00000

$0.00!

$0.00

$0.00.

$0.00]

$0.60;

$0.001

$75,000.00

Flo-Tech Mechanical
1304 Natlonal Avenue
Addison, IL 60101-314%

Mechanlcal

$1,730,000.00|

$908,888.09

$454,272.21

$1,363,260.30

$135,326.02

$817,999.28

$408,935.00

$503,065.72

tndegor Ine.
5009 N, Winthrop Ave.
IChicago, iL 60840

Rolter Shadey

§22,20000

$0.00}

50.00

$0.00]

$0.00]

$0.00

$0.00)

$22,200.004




EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

TDTKTWUR{a -

4

MAME AND ADDRESS

FOTAL CONTRACT
[INCIUDE C.0%5)

COMPLETE PREVIOUS|
PAYAPRP

THIS PAYAPR

TOTALWORR
COMPLETE TS
DATE

T R EYERITOR
{INCLUDE
CURRENT}

LESS NET

PREVICIUSLY PAID

NET DUE THIS
PERIOD

BALANCE TO BECOME
BUE

indot!
30824 Carrollwood Diive
[Genoa, H5Q135

Melal Lockers

$A44,000.00

$0.00]

$0.00

$0.00;

$0.00]

$0.00)

$0.007

$44,000.00}

ade Carpentry Contractors, Ins.
6575 North Avondale
Chicage, It 60631

Rough Carpentry

£104,430.00

515,664.50,

319,550.75|

$35,215.25

$3,521.53

$14,098.05

$17,595.67

$72,735.26]

P Larsen Ine.
929 West Adams 5.
Asip, 1L 60203

Fir Safing/loint Sealants

$29,000.00|

$0.00

$0.00:

$0.00]

$0.00

50.00]

0.0

$29,000.00;

K&K Ironwarks, LLE
5615 120th Strect
MiCook, IL 60525

Structural Steel/Mise. bMetals

$859,511.00)

$859,475.00]

$15,223.50

$874,698.50;

$B7,518.75

$713,527.50]

$13,652.25

$132,331.25

Katzo Beyelopment
415 5. Williams Steeey
Mount Prospoct, IL60056

Site Ltllities

$243,045.83)

$246,705.00

$37,945.83

$184,650.22

$18,465.08]

$132,034.50

$34,151.25

576,860.08]

astership Construction Co, nc.
1315 Induslrial Drlve
Liber tywitle, L 60CA3

Masony

$1,036,740.00

$372,903.40

5385,864.60

$758,768.00

$75,876.80)

§335,613.06|

$347,278.14

$353,848.80,

Metat Erector, tnc.
1401 Glenlake Avenuc
Lasca, I $0143

Metal Panels

§159,000.00;

$4,500.00]

$0.00

$4,500.00

§450.00,

$4.050.00

$0.00]

$154,950.004

MetalMaster ReolMaster, Ing
4800 MetalMaster Way
McHenary, It 60050

Raofing

$120,000.00

$125,315.50

$17,556.55)

$143,272.05

143

$112,763.95

$16,160.89

544,055.16]

Morlin Constructlon
929 West Adams 51
Chicago, 11 60607

Gypsum Roard Systems

$763,530.00|

$236.361.80|

$105,976.20]

$142,338.00|

$34,232.80

§212,72562

$95,378.58|

$455,425.80%

Cifice Environments, lng,
202 £, May Street
Elmbhurst, IL 60126

Tiling/Resillent Tie Flooring

$312,000:00

50.001

$0.00]

$0.00;

$0.00]

50,001

$0.004

$112,000.00]

Paul Rellty Company lllincls, Ine
1967 Quincy Court
Glendasle Heights, 1L 60139

Facitity Waste Campactots

$31,000.00

$0.00]

$0.00)

$0.00

$0.00)

$0.00

$0.00]

§31,009.00)

Pawling Corperation
32 Nelson Hill Road
[Wassak, WY 17592

Entrance Grilles

$15,000.00|

$0.00]

$0.00]

$0.00]

50.00}

$0.00]

56,00

$15,000.604

[Precision Metals amd Hardware, Inc,
5263 N. 124th Strect
Mifwaukee, W 53225

Doars, Frames, and Hardware

$73,500.001

$7,450.00

§28,125.00

$35,575.00

$3,557.50}

$6,705.00

$25,212.50|

541,482.50]

[Qality £xcavation, Inc.
2432 W, Barry Avenue
[chicago, Il 60618

Excavation/Site Demoktion

$470,500.00;

$322,500.00]

$13,500.00|

§341,000.00

$34,100.00]

$294,750.00)

$12,150.00,

$163,600.001

853 N. Church Court
Elmhurst, It 50126

Elevator

§73,50000

523,225.00,

$14,701.001

$40,426.00

$9,042.60

$23,152.5¢]

$13,230.50]

537,116,504

1000 Georgiana Street
Hobart, IN 46342

The Amerlesn Group of Conliuctors, inc dfb/a st

Fencing

$47,000.0%

50.00

$0.00

$0.00°

$0.00]

$0.00;

$0.00}

$47,000.00]

[The Hutf Campany, Inc.
2001 Kelley Court
Libertyvilie, IL 6O448

Sound Control Bairlors

§61,000.00]

50,001

$0.00

50.00

$0.00]

$0.00

$0.00

$61,000.00]




EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

mfﬂmﬁy -

4)

NAME AND ADDRESS

TATAL CONTRACT
[INCLUDE C.0.'5)

COMPLETE PREVIOUS!
PAYAPP

THIS PAYAPP

TSTATWORR |
COMPLETE TO
DATE

CUESTRETERTION
JNCLIOE
E€URRENT}

LESS NET
PREVIOUSLY PAID

NET QUE THIS
PERICD

BALANCE TO BECOME
ouE

Teimatk Martinn, Inc.
6100 W. ¥3rd Street, Sulte L
Dediard Park, IL 50633

Faod Service Equipment

$289,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00]

$0.00]

$0.00

30.00]

$289,000.00]

Triton Plumbing
1361 W. Carroli Avenue
[Chicago, IL 60807

Plumbing

$424,000.00)

$222,500.00

$67,000.00]

$259,500.00,

$28,950.00

$200,750.00

$60,300.00

$163,450.00)

Wwhikin Inzufation Co
301 West Carboy Road
Mount Prospect, IL 60056

Elreprooiing

$78,500.00|

$40,460.50|

$18,200.00

$58,680.50

$5,866.05

536,914.45

$16,320.00

$25,705.55,

[Waleh Construction Company H
329 West Adams 5t.
Chicago, IL 50607

SigNage

$24,000.00]

$0.00

$0.0H

$0.00}

0004

$0.00]

$0.00;

$24,000.00)

Walsh Conatruction Company I+
329 West Adams 51,
Chicago, IL 60506

General Conditions

§744,428.52,

$345,584.00,

$118,351.33

$463,935.33

$16,393.53

$311,025.60

5106,516.20)]

$326,886.73

Walsh Construction Company 1
929 West Adams St.
Cnkcage, IL 60507

Bong

$69,000.00

$69,000.00

40.00

$69,000.00

§6,900.00

$62,100.00/

$0.00

§6,900.00;

Walsh Construction Company H
923 West Adams St
Chicogo, IL 60607

Builders Risk

$18,000.00|

$18,000.00|

50,00

S18,000.00

$1.300:001

$16,200.00,

3000

$1,800.00]

alsh Consteuelion Company i
929 West Adams 5S¢
Chicaga, I 60607

General Liabllity

$100,000.0C)

$100,000.00

S0.001

$100.000.00]

$10.000.00

$50,000.00

$0.00

$10,000.00)

Walth Construction Company Il
929 West Adams 5.
Chicago, It GOGOT

CHEProkit

$4B1,000.00]

$23,371.00)

563,843.00)

$258,220.00)

$29,822.00)

5210,939.30]

$57,458.70

$212,602.001

[Walsh Consjruction Company i)
929 West Adams 5t.
[Chicago, IL60E0T

[Commissloner's AHowance -

SItework

$50,000.00|

$5,764.0¢]

$0.00)

$5,764.00

$576.40]

$9,187.40]

S0.00]

$44,812.40]

[Watsh Conslruction Company 1
929 West Adams St
[Chicago, 1L 60610

Commissiones's Allawance - Digital
video Surveitiance

$100.000.00]

$0.004

$0.0¢]

$0.00,

$0.00

$0.60]

SO0

$100,000-00]

Walsh Construclion Company I
29 Wiest Adams 5t,
Chlcago, IL 60607

Commissianer’s Contingency

$242,754.64;

30,00

$0.00}

$0.00]

50,00

$0.00)

$0.00]

$242,754.64

TOTALS:

$11,487,000.00]

$4,916,338.79|

$1,987,496.404

$6,903,835.19

$690,432.46)

$4,424,704.91

$1,782,697.82|

$5,271,59).27)




EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT
{5 of 6)

EXHIBITB
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (3 of 3)

AMOUNT GF ORIGINAL CONTRACT $11,487,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REGUESTED $6,903,835.19
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $57,245.36 LESS % RETAINED $690,432.46
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $11,544,245.36 NET AMOUNT EARNED $6,213,402.73
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $57,245.36] AMOUNT OF PREVICUS PAYMENTS $4,424,704.91
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRIGE $11,487,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $1,788,697.82
BALANGE TO GOMPLETE $5,273,5697.27

These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as
enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

Contractor certifies

» that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents;

» that suppliers of materials, services, tabor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid,

« that the amount of the payments applied for are justified.

« That the Waivers of Lien are submitted herewith by affiant for affiant and each of the aferesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine;

« that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally;

« that these is no claim either legat or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien;

« that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppiiers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in
connection with the Work or arising cut of the Work; and




EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT
{6 of 6)

+ that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and
for which a lien could be fited;

» that neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned;

« that said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor
by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractar will zepay on dernand fo the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION
OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and

NotaryPublic

My C L i . ‘.' PN oW N
v °rg%5§\':; Nt OFHCEIASLTiNTON
O ¢ CAROL
U\ $  NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 07/21/2014



